Type Settled
LIQ

MAX

SDA

CD

CD
CD
CD
CD

CD
CD
CD

CD

CD

CD

CcD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD
CD
CD
Cb
CD
CcD
CD
CD

CD
CD
CD

CD

Maturity

9/30/24 nia
9/30/24 n/a
9/30/24 n/a
6/10/24

6/10/24
8/28/23
8/28/23
8/28/23

8/28/23
8/28/23
8/28/23

6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24

6/10/24
712124
7/2/24

6/10/24

6/10/24

6/10/24

6/10/24
7/2/24

712124
7/2/24
9/10/24

9/10/24

10/2/24

10/2/24
11/4/24
11/4/24
12/5/24

12/5/24
12/5/24
12/5/24

1/6/25

1/6/25

2/3/25

2/3/25

3/3/25

3/3/25

4/1/25

4/1/25

5/1/25

5/1/25
5/15/25
5/15/25

6/2/25

6/2/25

6/2/25

6/2/25

7/1/25

7/1/25
8/1/25
8/8/25

8/8/25

GENERAL FUND
Description

LIQ Account Balance
MAX Account Balance
Bank of China, NY
Bank 7, OK

State Bank of the Lakes, National
Associatipon, IL .

CIBC Bank USA, MI
First Bank of Ohio, OH
Schertz Bank & Trust, TX

Farmers and Merchants Union
Bank, Wi}

Financial Federal Bank, TN
Cornerstone Bank, NE

Schaumburg Bank & Trust
Company, National Association, IL

St. Charles Bank & Trust
Company, National Association, IL

Old Plank Trail Community Bank,
National Association, IL

Northbrook Bank & Trust
Company, National Association, IL

Libertyville Bank & Trust
Company, National Association, IL

Lake Forest Bank & Trust
Company, National Association, IL

Hinsdale Bank & Trust Company,
National Association, IL

Crystal Lake Bank & Trust
Company, National Association, IL

Beverly Bank & Trust Company,
National Association, IL

Barrington Bank & Trust
Company, National Association, IL

Veritex Community Bank, TX
Customers Bank, NY

First State Bank of DeQueen, AR
NexBank, TX

Harmony Bank, TX

NorthEast Community Bank, NY
Western Alliance Bank, CA

First Federal Savings and Loan
Association, MS

First State Bank of Healy, KS
BOM Bank, LA

First Hantional Bank of
Hutchinson, KS

Cost

$22,852.06

$2,099,857.51
$3,315,175.52

$245,850.00

$245,850.00
$235,150.00
$235,100.00
$234,250.00

$234,250.00

$233,650.00
$234,000.00

$242,650.00
$242,650.00
$241,750.00
$241,750.00
$240,900.00
$240,900.00
$239,950.00
$239,950.00
$239,100.00

$239,100.00
$239,300.00
$239,400.00
$238,000.00
$238,050.00
$238,050.00
$238,100.00
$237,550.00

$238,000.00
$237,100.00
$240,000.00

$240.400.00

4.970%
5.071%
4.920%
5.267%

5.240%
5.260%
5.293%
5.220%

5.222%
5.450%
5.268%

5.186%

5.186%

5.160%

5.160%

5.109%

5.109%

5.110%

5.110%

5.061%

5.061%
5.085%
5.047%
5.108%
5.085%
5.072%
5.065%
5.212%

5.007%
4.986%
4.532%

4.346%



CD

CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
DTC
DTC
CD
CD
CD
CD

LiQ
MAX
CD
CD
CD
CD
CcD
CD
CD
CD

CD

LIQ
MAX

7/2/24

9/10/24
9/10/24
9/10/24
9/10/24

7/2/124

7/2/24

712124

7/2/124
9/19/24
9/30/24
9/10/24
9/10/24
9/10/24
9/10/24

9/30/24 n/a
9/30/24 n/a
12/8/23
12/8/23
12/8/23
12/8/23
12/8/23
12/8/23
12/8/23
12/8/23

12/8/23

9/30/24 n/a
9/30/24 n/a

9/2/25 Solera National Bank, CO

Cornerstone Capital Bank, SSB,
9/12/25 TX

9/12/25 Pacific National Bank, FL

9/12/25 First National Bank, ME

9/12/25 Third Coast Bank, TX

10/1/25 First Capital Bank, SC

10/1/25 CIBM Bank, WI

11/3/25 First internet Bank of Indiana, IN

11/3/25 Vibrant Credit Union, IL
12/19/25 Preferred Bank LA Calif.
12/30/25 Oakstar Bank NA

1/9/26 Great Midwest Bank, S.S.B., Wi

2/10/26 The Western State Bank, KS

2/10/26 American Plus Bank, N.A., CA

3/10/26 Patriot Bank, TN

2015 WORKING CASH BONDS
LIQ Account Balance
MAX Account Balance
12/9/24 Consumers Credit Union, IL
12/9/24 Global Bank, NY
12/9/24 ServisFirst Bank, FL
12/9/24 EagleBank, VA
6/2/25 GBank, NV
6/2/25 GBC International Bank, CA
6/2/25 Truxton Trust Company, TN
6/2/25 Baxter Credit Union, IL

Farmers and Merchants State
6/2/25 Bank, SD

2017 DEBT CERTIFICATES
LIQ Account Balance
MAX Account Balance

TOTAL
INVESTMENTS

By Fund:
Education
O&M
Debt Srve
Transport
IMRF
Capital

$235,950.00

$238,900.00
$239,600.00
$239,500.00
$238,600.00
$235,500.00
$235,500.00
$234,450.00
$233,350.00
$249,445.32
$249,445.83
$237,800.00
$236,500.00
$237,100.00
$235.800.00

$15,946,076.24

$1,121.40
$297,697.37
$236,600.00
$237,500.00
$237,050.00
$237,100.00
$232,400.00
$233,300.00
$233,100.00
$232,050.00

$232,150.00
$2,410,068.77

$1,626.38
$375.605.32
$377,231.70

$18,733,376.71

$12,515,500.29

$840,454.89
$828,230.44
$579,958.41
$178,428.18
$205,190.37

Wrkng Csh  $3,585,614.13

5.047%

4.612%
4.289%
4.349%
4.693%
4.887%
4.880%
4.896%
5.268%
4.003%
3.953%
3.810%
3.986%
3.798%
3.990%

4.970%
5.071%
5.586%
5.187%,
5.375%
5.361%
5.063%
4.784%
4.823%
5.137%

5.105%

4.970%
5.071%



Ed

0O&M

Debt Srv
Trans

IMRF

Capital
Working Cash
Total

$335,344.00
$53,441.00
$16,032.00
$19,372.00
$6,680.00
$4,080.00
$124,251.00
$559,200.00

$39,879.96
$2,824.10
$2,215.64
$1,911.16
$640.88
$842.82
$15,169.22
$63,483.78

Interest Revenue by Fund

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$200,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

¥ Budget

Ed 0&M

i .

$68,167.08
$5,237.15
$3,760.10
$3,212.51
$1,078.63
$1,240.56
$24,571.94

$107,267.97

@ MTD | YTD

LS

Trans

IMRF

Capital Working Cash



