			GENERAL FUND		
Туре	Settled	Maturity	Description	Cost	Rate
LIQ	9/30/24	l n/a	LIQ Account Balance	\$22,852.06	4.970%
MAX	9/30/24	l n/a	MAX Account Balance	\$2,099,857.51	5.071%
SDA	9/30/24	l n/a	Bank of China, NY	\$3,315,175.52	4.920%
CD	6/10/24	10/2/24	Bank 7, OK	\$245,850.00	5.267%
			State Bank of the Lakes, National		
CD	6/10/24		Associatipon, IL	\$245,850.00	5.240%
CD	8/28/23	3 11/4/24	CIBC Bank USA, MI	\$235,150.00	5.260%
CD	8/28/23		First Bank of Ohio, OH	\$235,100.00	5.293%
CD	8/28/23	12/5/24	Schertz Bank & Trust, TX	\$234,250.00	5.220%
CD.	0/00/01	10/5/04	Farmers and Merchants Union	©224 2E0 00	E 2220/
CD	8/28/23		Bank, WI	\$234,250.00 \$233,650.00	5.222% 5.450%
CD	8/28/23 8/28/23		Financial Federal Bank, TN	\$233,650.00	5.450%
CD	8/28/23	12/5/24	Cornerstone Bank, NE Schaumburg Bank & Trust	\$234,000.00	5,266%
CD	6/10/24	1/6/25	Company, National Association, IL	\$242,650.00	5.186%
0.5	3.13.2	,, ,, _,	St. Charles Bank & Trust	,	
CD	6/10/24	1/6/25	Company, National Association, IL	\$242,650.00	5.186%
			Old Plank Trail Community Bank,		
CD	6/10/24	2/3/25	National Association, IL	\$241,750.00	5.160%
CD	6/40/2	2/2/25	Northbrook Bank & Trust	\$241,750.00	5.160%
CD	6/10/24	2/3/25	Company, National Association, IL Libertyville Bank & Trust	φ241,750.00	5.100%
CD	6/10/24	3/3/25	Company, National Association, IL	\$240,900.00	5.109%
_			Lake Forest Bank & Trust		
CD	6/10/24	3/3/25	Company, National Association, IL	\$240,900.00	5.109%
			Hinsdale Bank & Trust Company,		
CD	6/10/24	4/1/25	National Association, IL	\$239,950.00	5.110%
CD	6/10/24	4/1/25	Crystal Lake Bank & Trust Company, National Association, IL	\$239,950.00	5.110%
CD	0/10/22	4/1/23	Beverly Bank & Trust Company,	Ψ239,930.00	3,11078
CD	6/10/24	5/1/25	National Association, IL	\$239,100.00	5.061%
			Barrington Bank & Trust		
CD =	6/10/24	5/1/25	Company, National Association, IL	\$239,100.00	5.061%
CD	7/2/24	5/15/25	Veritex Community Bank, TX	\$239,300.00	5.085%
CD	7/2/24	5/15/25	Customers Bank, NY	\$239,400.00	5.047%
CD	6/10/24	6/2/25	First State Bank of DeQueen, AR	\$238,000.00	5.108%
CD	6/10/24	6/2/25	NexBank, TX	\$238,050.00	5.085%
CD	6/10/24	6/2/25	Harmony Bank, TX	\$238,050.00	5.072%
CD	6/10/24	6/2/25	NorthEast Community Bank, NY	\$238,100.00	5.065%
CD	7/2/24	7/1/25	Western Alliance Bank, CA	\$237,550.00	5.212%
0.0	=10.10	7/4/6=	First Federal Savings and Loan	# 000 000 00	E 0070/
CD	. 7/2/24		Association, MS	\$238,000.00	5.007%
CD	7/2/24		First State Bank of Healy, KS	\$237,100.00	4.986%
CD	9/10/24	8/8/25	BOM Bank, LA	\$240,000.00	4.532%
CD	9/10/24	8/8/25	First Hantional Bank of Hutchinson, KS	\$240,400.00	4.346%
_					

CD	CD 7/2/24		Solera National Bank	\$235,950.00	5.047%	
CD	9/10/24	9/12/25	Cornerstone Capital E	Bank, SSB,	#220 000 00	4.0400/
CD	9/10/24				\$238,900.00	4.612%
CD	9/10/24		Pacific National Bank First National Bank, M		\$239,600.00 \$239,500.00	4.289%
CD	9/10/24		Third Coast Bank, TX		\$238,600.00	4.349%
CD	7/2/24		First Capital Bank, SC		\$235,500.00	4.693% 4.887%
CD	7/2/24		CIBM Bank, WI	,	\$235,500.00	4.880%
CD	7/2/24		First Internet Bank of	Indiana IN	\$234,450.00	4.896%
CD	7/2/24		Vibrant Credit Union,		\$233,350.00	5.268%
DTC	9/19/24		Preferred Bank LA Ca		\$249,445.32	
DTC	9/30/24		Oakstar Bank NA	uii.		4.003%
CD	9/10/24			CCD M/I	\$249,445.83	3.953%
CD	9/10/24		Great Midwest Bank,		\$237,800.00	3.810%
	9/10/24		The Western State Bank		\$236,500.00	3.986%
CD			American Plus Bank,	N.A., CA	\$237,100.00	3.798%
CD	9/10/24	3/10/20	Patriot Bank, TN		\$235,800.00	3.990%
		2045 14	ORKING CASH BON	IDC .	\$15,946,076.24	
LIQ	9/30/24 n/a		LIQ Account Balance	פטו	\$1,121.40	4.0700/
MAX	9/30/24 n/a		MAX Account Balance		\$297,697.37	4.970%
CD	12/8/23		Consumers Credit Un		\$236,600.00	5.071% 5.586%
CD	12/8/23			ion, iL	\$237,500.00	5.187%
CD	12/8/23		/24 Global Bank, NY /24 ServisFirst Bank, FL		\$237,050.00	5.375%
CD	12/8/23		EagleBank, VA		\$237,100.00	5.361%
CD	12/8/23		GBank, NV		\$232,400.00	5.063%
CD	12/8/23		GBC International Bank, CA		\$233,300.00	4.784%
CD	12/8/23		Truxton Trust Company, TN		\$233,100.00	4.823%
CD	12/8/23		Baxter Credit Union, IL		\$232,050.00	5.137%
	12,0,20		Farmers and Merchan		Ψ202,000.00	J. 157 76
CD	12/8/23		Bank, SD	is oldic	\$232,150.00	5.105%
					\$2,410,068.77	
		2017	DEBT CERTIFICATES	S		
LIQ	9/30/24 n/a		LIQ Account Balance		\$1,626.38	4.970%
MAX	9/30/24 n/a		MAX Account Balance)	\$375,605.32	5.071%
					\$377,231.70	
			TOTAL			
		1	INVESTMENTS		\$18,733,376.71	
				By Fund:		
				Education	\$12,515,500.29	
				O&M	\$840,454.89	
				Debt Srvc	\$828,230.44	
				Transport	\$579,958.41	
				IMRF	\$178,428.18	
				Capital	\$205,190.37	
				Wrkng Csh	\$3,585,614.13	

FY 24 investment Revenue					
s .	Budget	MTD	YTD		
Ed	\$335,344.00	\$39,879.96	\$68,167.08		
O&M	\$53,441.00	\$2,824.10	\$5,237.15		
Debt Srv	\$16,032.00	\$2,215.64	\$3,760.10		
Trans	\$19,372.00	\$1,911.16	\$3,212.51		
IMRF	\$6,680.00	\$640.88	\$1,078.63		
Capital	\$4,080.00	\$842.82	\$1,240.56		
Working Cash	\$124,251.00	\$15,169.22	\$24,571.94		
Total	\$559,200.00	\$63,483.78	\$107,267.97		

